

ST No.144 of 2021

Order No.12 dated 15-09-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused namely Md. Ali Hossain @ Jhola is absent without step.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the said accused person.

It appears that on the previous date also accused did not take any step.

The conduct of the accused is not at all acceptable.

Accordingly, issue WA against the accused. Issue WA at once.

Fix 15-12-2023 for ER of WA.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah
In-Charge