

**ST No. 144 of 2021**  
**(CNR No : WBHW01-005839-2021)**

**Order No. 19 dated 19.12.2025**

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.  
Report received from Shibpur PS  
duly forwarded by O/C, Shibpur PS,  
Howrah. Let it be kept with the record.  
Ld. P.O is on leave.  
Ld. Judge Special POCSO Court,Howrah  
is in-charge.

Fix **15.01.2026** for E/R of W/A.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court,Howrah in-charge.